

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.993 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3258 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.993 OF 2018

Suvarna Satish Patil and others

... Appellants

Versus

The Deputy Inspector General of Police Motor
Transport, Maharashtra State, Pune through the
Superintendent and another

... Respondents

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.10
18:05:38 +0530

Mr. Jayant Bardeskar (through V.C.), for Appellant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to 24.03.2026.
2. Clear instructions be taken about present status of execution of the impugned order.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]