

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.22
19:51:53
+0530

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 993 OF 2018

Smt.suvarna Satish Patil And Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

The Dy. Inspector General Of Police Motor Transport,
through The Superintendent And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Viraj Nalavade a/w Sharvari Tipugade & Girish Mujumdar i/b Jayant
Bardeskar for the Appellants.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 5.05.2026.
2. Leave to file compilation of documents which were part of the Tribunal Record.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]