

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 993 OF 2018

Smt.suvarna Satish Patil And Ors. ....APPELLANT  
V/S

The Dy. Inspector General Of Police Motor ....RESPONDENT  
Transport,through The Superintende And Anr.

Mr. Viraj Nalavade a/w Sharvari Tipugade a/w Girish  
Mujumdar a/w Viraj Nalawade i/b Jayant Bardeskar for the  
Appellants.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J

**DATE :** 5th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant ,stand over  
to 25/06/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next  
date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**